FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tuckmark Office TPADEMARK
	TION FORM COVER SHEET	
TO: The Commisioner of Patents and Tradema	ADEMARKS ONLY orks: Please record the attache	d original document(s) or convites
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	o original accountent(s) or copy(les).
į X J. New		
[] Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	[X] Assignment	[] License [] Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
[] Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	[] Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year
[] Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	[] Change of Name	<u>09 25 95</u>
Conveying Party		es of conveying parties attached. Execution Date
NameCarmé, Inc.		Month Day Year
Formerly		
[] Individual [] General Partnership [[] Other		
Receiving Party		es of receiving parties attached.
Name of the state of		• •
Name Carmé International, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 620 Airpak Road		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Napa	California	94558
City	State//Country	Zip Code
[] Individual [] General Partnership	[] Limited Partnership	It document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
[X] Corporation [] Association		répresentative should ha attached (Désignation must be on a separare document from assignment.)
[X] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	etion <u>Delaware</u>	
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY	
,	· 	

Public burden reporting this collection of information is estimated to avarage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2023) and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwark Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment, Washington D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 2586 FRAME: 0615

FORM PTO-161813	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Parent and Tredemerk Office
Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative N	ame and Address Enter for the fire	st Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and	Address	
	Area Code and Telephone Number 312-57	7-7000
Name <u>Julius Tabi</u>	n	
Address (line 1) Fitch, Even	, Tabin & Flannery	
Address (line 2) 120 South	LaSalle Street, Suite 1600	100 <u>100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100</u>
Address (line 4) Chicago, II		
Pages Enter the total	number of pages of the attached conveyance docu	ment
including any a		#
Enter either the Trademark Application	Inber(s) or Registration Number(s) [] Mark if a continuous of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers if Discation Number(s) Regi	stration Number(s)
Fee Amount		
	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$
Method of Payment: (Enter for payment by deposit	Enclosed [] Deposit Account [X] account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
	Deposit Account Number: #	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye	
Statement and Signature	0.0	
To the best of my knowleds ettached copy is a true copy indicated herein.	ge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and ar y of the original document. Charges to deposit account are autho	ny Prized. as
		valu las
Julius Tabin Name of Person Signing (*	Signature	12/16/02_ Date Signed

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ADDIGNMENT THE TRADEMARK ADDIGN THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT dated as of September 25

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Seller is engaged in the business (the "Business") of manufacturing and selling health and beauty aids with its principal place of business located at 84 Galli Drive, Novato, California 94949;

WHEREAS, Seller and Buyer have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of July 31, 1995 (the "Agreement") related to the Business to Buyer all on the transfer assets related to the Business to Buyer, all on the terms and subject to the conditions contained in this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein and in the Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Seller does hereby assign, grant and convey to Buyer all right, title and interest in and to all trade secrets and other proprietary information, trademarks, service marks, business names, logos, indicia and/or other source and/or business identifiers and the goodwill of the business relating thereto and all registrations which have heretofore been or may hereafter be issued thereon throughout the world, including, without limitation, those listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written. above written

CARME, INC.

Name: Michael Feder Title: Acting President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 2586 FRAME: 0617

STATE OF ILLINOIS SS. COUNTY OF COOK

The undersigned, a Notary Public, states that

Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires April 6, 1998

TRADEMARK ASSIGNEMENT CARMÉ, INC. TO CARMÉ INTERNATIONAL, INC.

SCHEDULE 1

MARK REG. NO. REG. DATE

Design 1323992 March 12, 1985

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 2586 FRAME: 0619**